URiENAL

55300

Dec¢clsion No.

BIFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITICS CO.IMISSION OF THS ST: TS OF CALIFOTWITA

In the latter of the Application of
SQULIIR CALIFORNIA FAREIGHT LIVLS, a
corporation, and SOUTHERN CALIFCRNIA
FROIGET PORWARDITS, a corporation,

for authority to increase rates now
oublished in Southern California
Frelght Forwarders Local and Joint
Froight and Ixpress Tariff Jo. U,

Cal. P.U.C. Wo. L, within the »rovosed
shortline territory.

Application ¥o. 38289

irst Supplemental

e A WL L N PP PP B P T

H. J. Bischoff, for an»nlicents.

&rlo D. Poe, J. C, Kespar ard James Quintrall,
for Califorala Trucking Associations, Inc.,
interested narty.

2. A. Lubich 2nd John F. Specht, for the staff of
the Public Utilities Commisscion of the State of
California.

INTERTIL OPINION

Southern Califoraia Freight Lines and Southern California
Froight Forwarders are common carriers of »roperty between various
points within California south of and Including the citles of
San francisco and Sacramento. 3y this swinlemental apnlication
they scelr authority to establish, on less than statutory notice,
lncreased charges for transporsation within a portion of thelr
service area designated as "Short Line Territory” in their Local
and Joint Freight and ..xpress Teriff No. 4, Cal. 2.U.C. No. L.
This territory is the crea lying generally south of ihe boundary
of Sante Barbara and Veatura Counties and north of a line throuzh

San Clemente, Temecula and Palm Springs.




A, 38289 1st Sup - VH

The rate Increases which applicants seek would apply to
shipments of 700 pounds or less when fewer than 50 shinments (of
any size) aro teadered in ono calondar weel by one shipper at one
voint of origin in short line territory. These increases are
similar to those which applicants sought In the original phase of

this proceeding and which were granted on a modified basis by

1
Declsion No. 5L27L., dated Decomber 18, 1956." Based upon the

showing which was made in that matter, the Commission authorized
lnecreases amownting to about 60 porcont of those pronosed.
Apnlicants now alloge that the rate increases which they established
under Decizion No. 5L27L have not returned the additional revenues
vhich were anticipated; that further analysls of their expenses
of operating within short line terrivory has disclosed that the
expenses are much higher then originally belleved, ané that their
operations within the territory are being conducted ot a
substantial loss. ZIZxamnles of the rates and charges which
appllicants are now assessing for tranzsportation of shipments of
700 pounds or less within chort line territory, and of the rates
and charges which they are seelkinz to establish, are set forth
in Appvendix "A" attached hereto.

Pudblic hearing of the application was held before
Exarminer C. S. Abernathy at Los Angeles on May 15, 1957.

Zvidence In support of the proposals was presented by

apdlicants’ »resident and by thelir vice vresident. The vice

1/ In their original nroposais apslicants also sought certain
revisglions in their tarif? regulations governing the split
plclaup or split delivery of shimments.. These matters were
continued to a date to %e set and are still rpending.




. Al 38289 1st Swp - VH

president wltness submitted and explained data designed to show
the results of operations in short line territory under nresent
ratos and the additional rovenues which would accrue under the
sought rates. Applicants'! »resident submitted data relating to
his companies' total operations and he testified concerning the
general considerctions upon whilch the Instant pronosals are based.

The data which were »resented by the vice president
cover analyses of (a) the weight and number of shivments (and the
revenue therelronm) which were handled over zpnlicants! terminals

In Los Angeles for delivery within short line territory on

Loril 15 and 16, 1957; (b) applicants' piclup and delivery

perflormance within short line territory on those days; (c) the
total revenues and expensos apilicable to short line services
performed in and about the City of Los Angeles on the same days;
and (d) various performance data covering drivers' costs, dock
performance costs, and billing and collecting costs. The
estimates of the additlional revenues under the sought rates were
computed by asplying such rates to shipments which were
transported on two selected days. Ascertedly, the various
services upon which the analyses and data were doveloped were
performed under circumstances and conditions which gre
reprosentative or are not less favorable than those apilying to
short line services generally. /According to the date which were
presented by the vice president, anylicants' short line
operatlons are resulting in losses as indicated by an overating
ratlio of ap roximately 120 percont. Ee estimated that the
increases in revenue under the sought ratos would not exceed

13 percent and that the short line overations would continue to

os waprofitable even under the higher rates.

-3




. A. 38289 1st sup - VH

Avplicents! »resident testified to the effect that losses

from his companids' services within short line territory age ol such

magnitude as to jeonardize aprlicants! entire onorations. He salcd
that the sought Increases have been designed to reduce the losses
as much a3 nossible without undue diversion of traffic to other
carriers; that In 2 sense they should be considered as interim
adjustments rending determination of what further adjustments
should be made in a’plicants® rates to restore thelr operations to
a profltable level. Such adjustments, he stated, demend in vart
upon the Comission's action on investigations in »rogress of tha
statewide minimum rates for the transportation of general
commodities.

Discussions, Conclusions and Findinzs

Applicants! pronocals herein should be viewed in the
perspective of the showing which was made in connection with the
rate increases that were authorized by Decislfon No. SL27L, sunra.
In that »roceeding it was developed that smell shijrments
(shipments of 700 pounds or less) coastituie the areoonderance of
ad2llcants! tralfic within short line territory and that the
transporvation of such shipments Involve pariiculer »roblems and

costs which were found to justifly rate increases therein »ronosed.

2/ According to Iinanciazl statements which were submitted in
connectlion with this matter, apnlicants! total carrier
operations for the year 1950 resulted in a net operating
loss of ;315,807; their overations during the first 3
months of 1957 resulted in a loss of siLI,500. The
equivalent operating ratios are 103.57 percent and 106.15
percent, respectively. 3alance sheet figures as of the -
close of 1956 show applicants! combined net worth as (530,113).




.. 38289 1st Sup - VE

As Decision No. 5427l indicates, the rate incroases were
experimental in nature; they were evolved to meet the special
circumstances confronted by anplicants and were departures from the
rates which are generally meintained by other carriers in
California.

Apnlicents apmear Iin the present dhase of this proceeding
with the background of oxperiecnce under the rates authorized by
Decision No. 5L27L underlying their nresont »roposals. In view of
such experlence and the further delineation of their revenue
roquirenients, it appears that apsplicants have substantiated their
2lleged need for the sought increases, extensions and other
revisions In the rates authorized by Decision No. 5L27L. As has
been previously noted, the additional reveaues under the sought

raves will not be sufficient to restore apsdlicants! short lire

operations to & »rofitable basis. Applicants seel: increases in

order to reduce thelr losses uatill their rate structure as a whole
can be apsralsed In conjunciion with revisions In the minimun rates
applicable to carriers generally.

Establishment of the rates and choerges as »rorosed will
lnvolve derartures from the long and short houl »rovisions of the

Public Utilities Code and of the State Constitution. It anvears
that the rates and charges are subject to the same circumstances as

those wirich were found to justify zuthorilzation of derartures from
sald provisions in connection with the rates and charges authorized
by Decision No. S027L. Authority which was requested by applicants
%o depart from the long and short haul orovisions in the
ostablishment of the rates should be authorized. 4&prlicants also
requested that they be authorized topubllish and- uake eLflective the

sought rates on loss than statutory notice. In view of

-5-




- A. 38289 1st Sup - VE

applicants' »resent losses, and the need shown to minimize these
losses, this request should be granted also.

Upon careful consideration of the record in this matter
the Commiscsion is of the opdinion and finds as a fact thet the
Inereases in an»nlicants! rates n~ad charges and the other changes
in Sheir rules zud regulstions which are sought 1o this First
Supplemental Application in the above-numbered proceoding have becen

shown to be justified. Tae ap»lication will be granted.

INTERIL ORDER

Based on the evidence and on the conclusions contained
in the »receding oninion,

17 IS ECREBY ORDIRED that Southern California Freight
Lines and Southern California Freight Forwarders be and they hereby

are authorized to amenc their Local and Joint Freight and Exdross

Tariff Fo. L, Cal. 2.U.C. io. L, on not loss than five days! notice

to the Comulssion and to the »Hublie, as follows:

i. To revise the first full neragrenh of Rule A-1
of the aforesaid Local and Joint Freight and
Sxoress Tariif Wo. L, Cal. 2.U.C. Io. L to
srovide as follows:

"Shipuents of more than 100 pounds but less
than 700 nounds shall be handled at the class
or commodity rates asplicable thereto but %he
total traasportation charge por shinment
shall not be lesc than the apslicable minimum
charge for a shipment of 100 »ounds. When
fewer then 50 shinzments of any weight are
tendered in one calendar week by one shinrer at
one polnt of origin in Short Line Territory
for transportation by Southern Califom ia
Frelpht Lines and/or Southern Czlifornia
Frelght Forwarders, saivments of more than
100 pounds but less than 700 vounds which
include commodities classified as first class
or higher shall be azssessed a surcharge of

-6




‘e 38289 1st Sup - VE

100 cents ver shipment, and shipments of
more than 100 pounds but less than 700
pounds which are clacesified 28 second
¢lass or lower or which are transported
under commodity rates shall be assessed
a surcharge of 8l cents per shipment.
Two or more shipments received 2t one
time from one shipper at one point of
orlgin to one consignee at one voint of
destination shall bo counted as one
shipment. Zach component part of =
split »iclup or a split delivery ship-
ment shall bo counted as one shipment.
The foregoing provisions shall be subject
to Item YNo. 20-Q (¢) sories.”

To amend paragraph (f) of Item 1L0-AZ

of said tariff to establish the following
charges and provisions to apply for
transportation by Southern Celifornia
Frolght Lines and/or Southern California
Frolght Forwarders, said charges and
provisions to apply in lieu of the
corresponding charges and »rovisions in
sald item which are currently ap»licable:

Welght of Shipment linimunm Charge
in nounds) (dollars)

But Not Colurn B Coluxm €
Over Over (See Note 1) {See Note 1)

0 25 % $l.25 $1.00
25 50 1.60 1.35
20 75 1.85 1.60
75 100 2.10 1.85

100 - (See Note 2) (See Wote 2)

Column A. Apnlies, regardless of c¢lassification, when
nmore than 50 shipments of any weight are
tendered in one calendar week by one shinper
at one nolat of origin Iin the Short Line
Territory (See Rule No. 222).

IT IS HERERY FURTHECR OHDIRID that Southern Califoraia

Frefght Lines and Southern California Freizht Forwarders be and
they hereby are authorized to depart from the nrovisions of
Section 21 of Article X1I of the Constitution of the State of
California and of Section 460 of the 2ublic Utilities Code to the

oxtent necessary to establish the charges herein authorized.




»

. A, 38289 1st Sup - VH

The authorlity herein granted shall expire unless
exorclsed within ninety days after tho effective dato of this
order.

This order shall become effective twenty days after the
date hereof.

Dated at San Francisco , Califorala,

this 2 c)mé _ day of - /O_L//é, » 1957.
QML T i
/“/réﬁ:’

Commissioners




Appendix "A" %o Decision Wo. a8 00n

Examples of Present and Provosed Charmes ver Shivment

A. Shiomonts subiect to minimum charces

Proposed Charges
(&) (e) (£)

$ .90 $1.25 $1.00
1.02 1.0 1.3
1.21  1.85 1.60
1.38 2.10 .85

Welght of Shivment
in pounds) (a)

#_+90
1.02
1.21
l.38

Present Charges

(v} (e)

$1.10 $ .95
L 1
1.80 1.68

Shioments subject to rates por 100 vounds

Proposed Chargoes

“leight and Class
(&) (h

Preczsont Charges
of Shivment §

(a) (g

200 pvounds

lst class
3d c¢lass
vounds
13t c¢class
3d cleoss
600 sounds
lst class

Loo

<F

. 9

G

oo pw
[ ]

-3

$ k.o
3

1

5.7

2

699

(a)

(e)

(r)

{(g)

(n)

-
L 3
-*

[ ]
-~ o®m {3 O
g?oa O Lo (»33

[ ]
O W WV o
HY WU WOy oo

3d c¢lass
pounds

lst ¢lass
3¢ ~eclass

[
lesTe RN Ls]

1

$
DO IOV Vign PDw
.

7
0
8
0
8

Applies, regardless of classification, when more than 25
shisments or when more than 10 shinments (each welghing

200 pounds or more) are tendered in one calendar weelk by
one shipper at one point of origin in Short Line

Terrltory for transportation by Southern California

Frelght Lines and/or Southern Californie Freight Forwarders.

Applies to shivments which include commodlities subject to
¢lassification ratings of first class or higher and which
are not subject to the vrovisions of paoragravh (a).

Applies to shipments which are subject to classification
retings of second ¢lass or lower or are transported at
cormaodlty rates and which are not subject to the
orovisions of »aragraph (a).

Avplles, regardless of classification, when more than 50
shipumentc are tendered in one calendar week by one
shipper at one point of origin in Short Line Territory.

Arplles to shipments which include commoditles sublect
to classification ratings of first cdlass or higher and
which are not subject to the Hrovisions of paragraph (d4).

Anplles to shipments which are subject to classification
ratings of second class or lower or are transported at
commodity rates and which are not subject to the
srovisions of maragraodh (&),

Applles to
provisions

shipments which are not subject to the
of paragranh (a).

Aoplies to shipments which are not subject to the

provisions of paragraph (4).

Note: The charges shovm horein under Section B are for

transportation for a distance of 35 coastructive miles.
(Encd of Asperdix)




